

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 15683 OF 2025

Anis Dawood RautAPPELLANT

V/S

Shekh Yunus Shekh Abdulla LogadeRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 6th May, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Gauri Godse is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)