

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2025.06.26
19:41:51 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 388 OF 2025**

WITH

(904) INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 15679 OF 2025

Mariyam Usman Logade & Ors.Appellants/Applicants

V/s

Shekh Yunus Shekh Abdulla Logade
(since deceased through LRs) and Ors.Respondents

WITH

(905) SECOND APPEAL (ST). NO. 15683 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.20166 OF 2025

Anis Dawood RautAppellant

V/s

Shekh Yunus Shekh Abdulla Logade
(since deceased through LRs) and Ors.Respondents

Mr. Drupad Patil a/w. Ms. Shrushti Chalke & Mr. Suyash Sule, Advocates
for Appellants in both appeals.

Ms. Sayali Gangal i/b. Mr. Rohit Joshi, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1.1 to
1.7.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 26th June, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1.1 to 1.7 / legal heirs of
original Plaintiff states on instructions that her clients have not filed
execution application so far. She submits that in case the execution is to be
filed, 15 days notice will be given to the Appellants or their advocate.
Statement is accepted.

2. Stand over to 10.07.2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)