

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 411 OF 2025

Anis Dawood RautAPPELLANT

V/S

Shekh Yunus Shekh Abdulla Logade SinceRESPONDENT
Deceased

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9614 OF 2025

In

Second Appeal 411 OF 2025

Anis Dawood RautPETITIONER

V/S

Shekh Yunus Shekh Abdulla LogadeRESPONDENT

Ms. Srushti S. Chalke a/w Mr. Suyash Sule i/b
Mr. Drupad Patil for the Appellant for Petitioner
Mr. Rohit Joshi for Respondent (Through VC)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 7th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)