

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 411 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9614 OF 2025

Anis Dawood Raut.

... Appellant.

Versus

Shekh Yunus Shekh Abdulla

... Respondents.

Since Deceased

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 388 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9616 OF 2025

Smt Mariyam Usman Logade

... Appellant.

Versus

Shekh Yunus Shekh Abdulla

... Respondents.

Since Deceased

Mr. Drupad Patil a/w. Ms. Srushti Chalke, Advocate for
Applicants.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant,
stand over to 17th June, 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]